

Prairie Spirit School Division No. 206

FORM H [Section 66 of the Act]

Notice of Call for Nominations School Division Elections

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that nominations of candidates for the office of:

Board Member: Prairie Spirit School Division No.: 206 Sub-Division No.: All Sub-Divisions

will be received by the undersigned on the 9th day of October, 2024, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., at the Prairie Spirit School Division office, and during regular business hours on September 16, 2024, to October 8, 2024, at the Prairie Spirit School Division office.

Nomination forms may be obtained at the following location(s):

- Prairie Spirit School Division website (<u>www.spiritsd.ca</u>)
- Schools in the school division
- City, Town and Village offices in the school division
- Prairie Spirit School Division Office

Nomination forms shall be submitted by the nomination deadline either in person by the candidate or their agent or via fax, mail or email:

- In person by the candidate or their agent: Prairie Spirit School Division, 121 Collins Street, Warman, SK
- **Fax:** (306) 934-8221
- Mail: Prairie Spirit School Division, P.O. Box 809, Warman, SK, S0K 4S0
- Email: elections@spiritsd.ca

Dated this 13th day of September, 2024.

Ron Walter, Returning Officer